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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON ALL VOTERS

(VOL.) (VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV

ln Rep ln Dem DK/Ref N ln Rep ln Dem DK/Ref N
% % % % % %

ALL VOTERS 46 42 12 1797 50 40 10 1354
SEX

Men 48 40 13 769 52 37 11 591
Women 44 45 11 1028 49 43 8 763

AGE
18-49 45 43 12 629 50 40 10 392
50+ 47 42 11 1145 51 40 9 943

DETAILED AGE
18-29 42 47 11 160 - - - 65
30-49 46 42 12 469 50 41 9 327
50-64 47 44 9 656 50 41 8 528
65+ 48 38 13 489 52 38 10 415

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 46 39 16 289 51 34 15 184
Men 50+ 50 41 9 471 54 38 7 397
Women 18-49 44 48 9 340 50 45 5 207
Women 50+ 45 42 13 674 48 41 10 545

RACE
White, non-Hispanic 52 36 12 1399 56 34 10 1085
Black, non-Hispanic 11 82 7 175 10 83 7 117

EDUCATION
College grad+ 45 46 9 756 50 43 8 615
Some college 48 39 13 460 53 35 12 360
HS or less 45 43 12 571 49 41 10 370

INCOME
$75,000+ 50 39 11 553 54 36 10 446
$30,000-$74,999 48 43 9 595 52 40 9 462
<$30,000 36 55 10 385 39 55 6 248

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 52 38 10 315 55 35 10 257
$75,000-$99,999 48 40 12 238 52 38 10 189
$50,000-$74,999 52 41 8 249 52 41 7 208
$30,000-$49,999 45 44 10 346 51 39 10 255
<$30,000 36 55 10 385 39 55 6 248

LIKELY VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you 
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

REGISTERED VOTERS
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON ALL VOTERS

(VOL.) (VOL.) 
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV

ln Rep ln Dem DK/Ref N ln Rep ln Dem DK/Ref N
% % % % % %

MARITAL STATUS

Married 51 37 12 1093 54 36 10 871

Not married 37 51 12 691 42 49 9 474
MARITAL STATUS BY SEX

Married men 53 37 11 524 55 35 10 432
Married women 50 38 13 569 53 37 10 439
Unmarried men 38 46 16 239 44 42 14 153
Unmarried women 37 55 9 452 41 52 7 321

PARTY ID
Republican 96 2 3 549 95 1 4 438
Democrat 7 89 4 611 8 88 4 444
Independent 44 31 25 637 49 30 20 472

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Rep/Lean Rep 92 3 5 839 92 3 5 680
Dem/Lean Dem 6 87 7 793 8 86 6 572

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 97 1 2 406 96 1 3 338
Mod/Lib Republican 92 3 4 132 91 3 6 94
Mod/Cons Democrat 8 88 4 369 10 86 3 252
Liberal Democrat 4 93 3 226 5 93 2 180

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total White NH Prot. 62 25 13 763 67 24 9 594
White NH evang. Prot. 69 19 12 410 75 16 9 313
White NH mainline Prot. 53 33 14 353 58 32 10 281
Total Catholic 45 45 10 387 52 40 9 297
White NH Cath. 51 39 10 302 53 37 10 246
Unaffiliated 33 55 11 268 37 52 11 189

REGION
Northeast 39 51 10 334 44 45 10 241
Midwest 49 37 14 416 53 37 10 305
South 50 39 10 665 55 37 8 499
West 42 46 13 382 45 43 11 308

LIKELY VOTERSREGISTERED VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you 
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON ALL VOTERS

(VOL.) (VOL.) 
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV

ln Rep ln Dem DK/Ref N ln Rep ln Dem DK/Ref N
% % % % % %

LABOR UNION
Member in HH 38 52 10 246 42 51 7 188
Not a member 47 41 12 1529 52 38 10 1151

PARENT
Parent 49 41 10 478 56 36 8 331
Not a parent 44 44 12 1313 48 42 10 1021

AMONG WHITES
Men 53 35 12 595 56 33 11 476
Women 51 36 12 804 55 35 10 610
18-49 51 36 13 441 56 34 11 285
50+ 53 36 11 947 56 35 9 791
College grad+ 51 41 8 599 54 39 6 492
Some college or less 53 33 15 798 57 31 12 592
$75,000+ 54 35 10 445 58 33 9 362
$30,000-$74,999 54 35 11 476 57 34 9 380
<$30,000 45 44 11 270 49 43 8 184

Rep/Lean Rep 92 3 5 745 92 3 5 606
Dem/Lean Dem 7 85 8 532 8 85 6 402
Northeast 44 45 11 269 49 41 10 198
Midwest 51 35 14 355 56 35 9 263
South 60 28 12 496 64 26 10 390
West 47 41 12 279 48 40 11 235

TEA PARTY MOVEMENT
Agree 83 10 7 571 85 9 6 513
Disagree 12 82 6 479 12 82 6 406
No opinion/Not heard/DK 40 43 17 727 45 38 17 435

PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL
Approve 14 76 10 787 12 81 7 578
Disapprove 77 13 10 892 83 9 8 707

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you 
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
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